

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

**Appellant :-** Abdul Hameed And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

**Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh, J.**

From perusal of record, it transpires that record of lower court has not been summoned by this Court.

Summon the record of lower Court. District Judge, Jaunpur is directed to send record of lower Court on or before 12.7.2019.

List in the week commencing 15.7.2019.

**Office is directed to send copy of this order within three days to the District Judge, Jaunpur through e-mail, fax and speed post.**

**Order Date :-** 22.5.2019

P.P.