

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

Appellant :- Abdul Hameed And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash
Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S.
Mishra

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants has made statement at the Bar that the appellant no.1 Abdul Hameed has already passed away on 28.08.2019.

C.J.M., Jaunpur shall verify this fact and submit his report as per the Circular No. C.L. No.15/2005 dated 19.04.2005 issued by this Court by the next date fixed.

List on 02.12.2019.

Order Date :- 30.10.2019

Zafar