

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

**Appellant :-** Abdul Hameed And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.**

Sri V.S. Parmar, learned counsel for the appellants is present. Sri S.S. Mishra, learned counsel for the complainant has sent illness slip.

Vide order dated 30.10.2019 the death report of the appellant no. 1 Abdul Hameed was called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned. In compliance thereof the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaunpur has sent his report dated 19.11.2019 mentioning therein that the appellant Abdul Hameed has died.

Since the appellant no. 1 Abdul Hameed has died, therefore, the appeal for appellant no. 1 Abdul Hameed is abated.

Lower court's record has been received.

List after ten days for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 16.12.2019

A.