

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

**Appellant :-** Abdul Hameed And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati, Virendra Singh Parmar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants. Learned A.G.A. is present.

In pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice dated 16.3.2020, after considering the recommendations made by the Committee constituted for prevention and remedial measures for combating the impending threat of Corona Virus (COVID-19), this matter is passed over for the day.

**Order Date :-** 17.3.2020

nd