

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

Appellant :- Abdul Hameed And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati, Virendra Singh Parmar

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

Hon'ble Naveen Srivastava, J.

List is revised. No one responds on behalf of the respondent to press the present appeal. Sri Virendra Singh Parmar, learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA are present.

As prayed, list on 18.10.2021 in the additional cause list.

In the meantime, the paper book may be prepared.

Order Date :- 26.8.2021

SK Srivastava