

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

**Appellant :-** Abdul Hameed And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati, Virendra Singh Parmar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

1. Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain the custody certificate / detention period of the appellants from the concerned jail authorities by the next date of listing.

2. Paper book is ready in this case.

3. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to receive the copy of the paper book from the Office as per rules.

3. List this case on 4.3.2024.

**Order Date :-** 15.2.2024

SS