

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5444 of 2007

Appellant :- Abdul Hameed And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.A. Usmani, Jay Prakash Narayan, Ram Dawar, Ram Raj Prajapati, Virendra Singh Parmar

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, M.C. Mishra, S.S. Mishra

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Compliance affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. today is taken on record.

It is requested by learned counsel for the applicant that paper book provided to him is not readable.

Office is directed to provide legible copy of paper book to the learned counsel for the applicant, as per the rules.

List on 27.05.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Order Date :- 19.4.2024

Ashok Gupta